PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6257032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUBRATA ROY	05/22/2020
SHERLIE EILEEN PORTUGAL ATENCIO	08/18/2020
ALEXANDER GUSTAW SCHINDLER-TYKA	05/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURFPLASMA, INC.
Street Address:	8722 NW 9TH PLACE
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16860523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3523758100 Phone:

Email: jsp@slepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES S. PARKER

Address Line 1: SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD & EISENSCHENK

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRF.100XC1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES S. PARKER SIGNATURE: /JAMES S. PARKER/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/19/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=revAssignment#page1.tif source=revAssignment#page2.tif source=revAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053533 FRAME: 0667 506210291

source=revAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053533 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Compact Portable Plasma Reactor, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed April 28, 2020, as Serial No. 16/860,523.

WHEREAS, **SurfPlasma**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of **Florida**, having a place of business at **8722 NW 9th Place**, **Gainesville**, **FL 32606**, **U.S.** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **SurfPlasma, Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **SurfPlasma**, **Inc.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **SurfPlasma**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **SurfPlasma**, **Inc.**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **SurfPlasma**, **Inc.**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **SurfPlasma**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

··~	Signed Subrata Roy Address 8722 NW 9th Place Gainesville, FL 32606
State of <u>F</u>	Tovida ,
County of	Alachie
On this 🏒	May of <u>may</u> 2020, personally appeared before me the above-named
** **	by. To me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument,
	ed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his her free
act and dee	d in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
	affairm Franch
	Notary Policing
	My Commission Expires Dec 1,2023
SEAL.	
	A CHRISTOPHER FORHEST Notes Public State of Florida
	(A) Commission (C) (1974)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /8 th day of august, 2020.				
Supedi Hota porta				
Sherlie Eileen Portugal Atencio				
Address: 1345 NW 98th Ct, Unit 2				
PGT 8501-3171 (TA) Doral, FL 33172				
Dotal, FL 33172				
State of)				
County of)				
On this 18th day of, 2020, personally appeared before me the above-named				
Sherlie Eileen Portugal Atencio, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the				
foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the				
same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.				
Type Jaly.				
Notary Public Grow Leyd's Espinoso De Hernondez				
My Commission Expires: Notaria Primera del Circulto de Veraguas				
SEAL SEAL				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this MAY, 2020.	day of
Signed Alexander Gustaw Schi Address: 405 W 31 St. Richmond, VA 23225	ndler-Tyka
State of FLOYIDA)	
County of ALACHUA	
On this 12 day of MAY, 2020, personally appeared b	efore me the above-named
Alexander Schindler-Tyka, to me known and known to me to be the	ne person described in the
foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who s	everally acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in FLD/L # S 534007933700 Notary Public	said instrument.
My Commission Expires:	
SEAL MOHAMMED S ISLAM Commission # GG 096738 Expires April 23, 2021 Sonded Thru Budget Notery Services	

RECORDED: 08/19/2020